
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:224
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2014
CITIES COVERED UNDER JNNURM
Kachhadia Shri Naranbhai;Karandlaje Km. Shobha;Simha Shri Prathap

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria adopted and the details of the cities included under the Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) and Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal
Mission(JnNURM);

(b) whether the Government has achieved the target set under the UIG and UIDSSMT of JnNURM;

(c) if so, the details thereof, city and State-wise and if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken/ being taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether the Government proposes to include some more cities under the UIG and UIDSSMT of JnNURM; and

(e) if so, the details thereof including the funds sanctioned/released for each of these projects along with the progress made so far, State-wise and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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